STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

5.
IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING o " <
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION W )/lL s
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF i /
CONSIDERING: Skt /3 ///

W
CASENO. $%7%¢ "’\
ORDER NO. K. &/ (5

APPLICATION OF g/ fa fRO0 007204/ O A5
FOR A WATERFLOOD
PROJECT, /L&A COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on f;! Lowedor & > 1989, at Santa
Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Michael E. Stogner.

NOW, on this day of ﬂ”,,../” , 1989, the Division Director,
having considered the testimony, the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, and

being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

(1)  Due public notice having been given as required by law, the Division has
jurisdiction of this cause and the subject matter thereof.

(2) The applicant/, W, seeks authority to institute a piket

.
~,

waterflood project on its £, G %mpnsmg the s‘wé; A -’fJ/L , ﬂpf Section

30 , Township /9 fpure , Range 33 & ./ NMPM

Aea County, New Mexico, by the injection of water into the

Sovtd Toude Yotes -Sown  tTOUGA S VAt spen=Aods jateres/lOCALEd /450 feet from
Svers Jorst Sron approniveate /4

2900 feek Vo 3/13
Jeet Sa iFs Latien
Tonvs Ler o, 7
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he S or4 line and 27 feet fromthe Lo -/ line

(Unit v ) ofsSection __ 2o
Sa/n
p volumes whid] N/ proposes to gnjecgdo Ia ex¢ded th
dufre oo::!'o thd b ouyo e1Land 4 Jets theretd and the
totreldtive £iphty of qperdtdrs ity the/ poot willMhereforehot )€ itppaired by\te grofosed

4y  The wells in the proposed project area are in an advanced state of depletion
and should therefore be properly classified as "stripper wells."

Draposes tQ utilizeghe

hrAduded ‘\\‘\ \ aNk Nto \is\ROON
RO w\\ \\\\\ AN

4/5;/k43 The proposed waterflcod area is within the 0il
Conservation Division "0il Potash Area'" which is governed by
the provisioﬁgof Division Rule R-111-P.

g;ﬁk /P5) Applicant has provided Noranda Exploratlon
Inc., the only potash lessee in the area, with a copy of the
applicant's complete Division Form C-108 with attachments
and Noranda has signed and filed its waiver with the
Division indicating it has no objection to the applicant

conducting a waterflood project as proposed.

L /(/6'/) When the proposed injection well, Wallen Tonto

Well No. 7, was originally drilled and completed it was
pvrsvans Vo Soccsas Sorvisioms a8 pwovmensfyarket sy Lopisisn Ocotors
cased and cemented*’as a producing Yates—-Seven Rivers ﬂfﬂ&:;’}
ax’/. 4~4f2.!j

f o rmat ion vt et ot TS e e N T RERG-Ldni—d. 11
/l v 46)  The operator should take all steps necessary to ensure that the injected water
enters only the proposed injection interval and is not permitted to escape into other
formations or onto the surface from injection, production or plugged and abandoned wells.

4 1 () Injection should be accomplished through 2 4 -inch
— tubing installed in a packer set at approximately 2 g0 o

feet; the casing-tubing annulus should be filled with an inert fluid; and a pressure gauge or

approved leak-detection device should be attached to the annulus in order to determine

leaks in the casing, tubing or packer.

('l + '(.8} Prior to commencing injection operations, the casing of the subject well should
be pressure-tested throughout the interval, from the surface down to the proposed packer-
setting depth, to assure integrity of such casing.

(9) The injection well or injection pressurization
system should be so equipped as to limit injection pressure ‘
at the wellhead to no more than i?j; psi.

SY

*Q
+X" (9)  The Director of the Division should be authorized to administratively approve
an increase in the injection pressure upon a proper showing by the operator that such hieh




SECTION(S) APPLIED FOR 102

DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED April 8, 1985

APPLICATION INCOMPLETE_ /7, YO //// a/%///nm/// /Z//J’,{f/,(
”’%//’/)’ A f”'//}’/’(z;’/ . //fﬂ/"// ss iy g anet o Sy
———
/,,/y,,,(/,{ s

Sincerely,

i

DATE: ﬂéﬂt/&r/‘z—’?ﬂ 5L
/ i
NQTE:

THIS FORM LETTER MUST ACCOMPANY TWO COPIES OF THE SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION.

The New Mexico 0il Conservation Division has receivgd your
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pressure will not result in migration of the injected waters from the Selwweve=tagzantion,

Sl

{ ‘f/z’()ﬁ) The operator should give advance notification to the supervisor of the Astesia
District Office of the Division of the date and time of the installation of injection
equipment and of the mechanical integrity pressure-test in order that the same may be
witnessed.

//9//3’ (1) The subject application should be approved and the project should be
governed by the provisions of Rules 702 through 708 of the Division Rules and Regulations.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

(1)  The applicant, &b Sn ndorr''s.s bonjS hereby authorized to institute a pilot
waterflood project on itS & /tow Towero / , as descnﬁed below, by the injection of water

intothe Soerd Jouto Yatee~ throughits 244 Zasse s ,,)gcated /650 feet
Sovewm Bvers Soe/

from the Souti line and 4490 feet fromthe Fas?

line (Unit T ) of Section 30 ,  Township
/7 u ,Range 33 Laot , NMPM, Len County, New

Mexico:

lati€xf TOWTO 1EASE
LE A mmy COUNTY. NEW MEXICO

TOWNSHIP /9 (pvyty ,RANGE 23 £457 , NMPM,
Section 30 S¥W/y , */; 3‘/, yand SE/,3€7,

(2) Injection into said well shall be accomplished through 2 3/9 -

inch Sop] ptuf' ot tﬁ'bing installed in a packer set at approximately
2%00 feet, with injection into the pemfesated interval from approximately
2990 feet to 3/3 feet; 07tn-hote
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PROVIDED HOWEVER THAT, the casing-tubing annulus shall be filled with an
inert fluid® and a pressure gauge shall be attached to the annulus or the annulus shall be
equipped with an approved leak-detection device in order to determine leakage in the
casing, tubing or packer.

PROVIDED FURTHER THAT, prior to commencing injection operations, the
casing in the subject well shall be pressure-tested to assure the integrity of such casing in
a manner that is satisfactory to the supervisor of the Division’s /A&L District
Office.

(3)  The injection well or system shall be equipped with a pressure-limiting switch
or other acceptable device which will limit the wellhead pressure on the injection well to
no more than 114 psi.

(4)  The Director of the Division may authorize an increase in injection pressure
upon a proper showing by the operator of said well that such higher pressure will not result
in migration of the injected fluid from the S, vk Toute Yatrs formetiom. ~ Srven Kisers forl,

(5)  The operator shall notify the supervisor of the / 4% District
Office of the Division in advance of the date and time of the installation of injection

equipment and of the mechanical integrity pressure-test in order that the same may be

witnessed.

(6) The operator shall immediately notify the supervisor of the Division’s
’\LAA,\_ District Office of the failure of the tubing, casing or packer, in said well

or the leakage of water from or around said well and shall take such steps as may be timely
and necessary to correct such failure or leakage.

(7)  The subject waterflood project is hereby designated the g5 ssuenr 00470
lEpsE  Waterflood Project and shall be governed by the provisions of Rules 701 through 708 of the

Division Rules and Regulations.
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(8)  Monthly progress reports of the waterflood project herein authorized shall be
submitted to the Division in accordance with Rules 706 and 1115 of the Division Rules and

Regulations.

(9)  Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of such further orders as the

Division may deem necessary.
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

WILLIAM J. LEMAY
Director

SEAL
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UNITED STATES - SUEMIT IN TRIELICATE® Tt pean’ No, 47 -t182s,

{ "
" DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR A S A It et S N snuu. No.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY : N.M. . 0732@0

.. SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON \VELLS G nﬁn\ An(n'n‘r PICTEINE NAE

ODo not use this form for prope2als to delll or to deepen or plup back to a dir"\rent teservolr.
©- Use “"APPLICATION FYOR IERMIT—~" for auch proposals,}

] . T7UUNIT AGREEMENT NANE
1 GAS
WELL OTHER A Sedeseserel ey
Yoot

AR v

NIMEZ OF OFERATOR r \l\l B. FAUN Ol LEASE NAME
Walter W. K rug_DBA_ﬂallen__Eeru.thn_CQmpanv allen Tonto

3. ADD’ISS o5 or:nron ~ 9. WELL NO,

Bgz_lﬂﬁQ Mldland Texas 79702 # 7
! LACATION OF WRLL (Report location cl’enrly and ia accordance with any State requirements.® . 10. FIELD AND FOOL, OK wu.mRts
V " See al=o space 17 below) rvers
« At surface .- - l . -

. Q1 ,la_t.L.S_..S.C.
: _990- FEL & 1_650 FSL T S e
' 3

it 7 - 14, PEBMIT No. . 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, BT, Ga, eic.) "12. COGNTY 0B PaRISK| 13. 9T2TB -
. E I . s
[ atoatestate it atante - . .
S Sodededelrint GR 3589 lea New Mexico
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data . - oL
NDTICB OF INTENTION TO: STUBSEQUENT REPORT OFZ. oo
TEST WATZR SECY-OFF PCLL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHCT-OFF ' REPAIRING WHLL
FRACICRE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURS TREATMENT . "ALTBRING CASING
S$HOOT OB ACIDIZR ABANDON® SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ABANDONMENT®
REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS (Other) )

R {NoTE: Report results of multiple completion on Welt
(Ozher) Completion or Recompletion Report aud Log form.)

T, DESC2AUZE IROTOSED 0% COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Cle:\rlr state all pertinent datails, and zice pectineat dates, Including estimated date of stariiag any
_proposad work. ¥ well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locativns and measured und true varticat depths “for all markers nad zones perti-
nen: to this work,) ® .

o On 7/15/78 we plugged the above well with 100 sx of class H cement

', - through 2 3/8 tublng on bottom. Left overnight and in morning cement
.~ .. . had fallen 120', still well up inside 7" pipe. We filled to 1450'
<+ . with gel (25 sxs/100 bbl.) and placed another 100 sxs of class H

e HQ%T*~' and fill to surface with gel. Last we put 10 sx plug and a well
o monument.

REGE! w"
JUL 271978

u. s. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY : ."
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO.

. d cox;rect 6\ .

. TITLE Engineer /@ﬂ_ DATE 7/21/78

: This s for Federal or State ollice uu)‘., —é_—?@';ﬁqr%#'—
. (Th!s space . KEXQ Q ,\% ’,[/?\)

£

T A7
_APPROVED BY TITLE w:\_ --\'{\{?ﬁ \
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: )é \

*See Instructions on Reverse Si




>

; COPY TO O. C. C. .
- UNITED STATES SURMIT IN TRIPLICATE® . },‘:{,’;'q:‘;‘;“‘;‘r‘:;:}- No. 47 R1425.

(Othier Instructinns 3 re

. ‘ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR svroe stae) TB7LEARE BESIINATION b SIRLL D,
~ GEOLOGICAL SURVEY CNLM. 073240

" . SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS K

G. I INDIAN, ALLOTTIRYR UR TRIUR NANE
Do not use this form for prepeaals 9 ({rill or to c¢eepen or plug back to n different reservolr.
- Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-" for such propasals,)

l; Farm 9-331
My 1042

T, UNIT AGRCENENT NAME

2234

N GAS
; S wret WELL OTHER vedeveved v vt
' __ SAME OF OPERATOR B. FAUM O# LEASE NAME -
*Walter W, Krug DBA Wallen Production Company _Wallen_Tonto
3., ADD2ES3 OF OPERATOR - . . ] hd 9. WELL No.
. Bo: X idland, Texas 7970 E/ :
- LICATION oF WELL (Report logation clearly and in accordance with any State requirementa.® | 10. FI1LLD AND POOL, OR “."'D‘R\.‘LVEI‘S

See alsa space L7 below.)

-At\sarf!ac-e ! S_a__T_O - _
/990 FEL &165 FSL @ oo A ane

3

11, presIT No. . - 13, ELEVATIONS (Show whether DP, RT, CR, elc.) 12, COCNTY OB PARISH| 13. STATa

TEST WATER SECT-OFP PCLL OR ALTER CASING WAXER SAUT-OFF ) REPAIRING WELL

FRACICRE TREAT . MULIIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT . : “ALTERING CASiNG

' SHOOT OR ACIDIZS - ABANDON® SHOOTING O ACIDIZING ABANDONMENT®

* BEPAIR WELL : CRANGE PLANS (Other)
. NotTE: Report resalts of multiple completiva on Well
10zher) vmplation or Recomplation Report and Log form.)

'1;'. DESCIUIZE I'ROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertineut destails, and glve pertinent dates. Including estimated date of statting any
proposed work. If well is directiorally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vartical depths for all markers aud zones perti-

neas to this work.) *

w7 on 7/15/78 we plugged the above well with 100 sx of class H cement
SR through 2 3/8 tubing on bottom. Left overnight and in morning cement
had fallen 120', still well up inside 7" pipe. We filled to 1450'"
with gel (25 sxs/100 bbl.) and placed another 100 sxs of class H
and fill to surface with gel. Last we put 10 sx plug and a well -
monument . o g

RECEIVED.

AUG 1 }q;» . LI s
T JUL27 19785 © s

"’ SRR U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY : -
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO -~

[

. '
ata Fo

TITLE Engineer DATE 7/21/78

(This space for Federal or State om%

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

feir, T .
b C *See Instructions on Rzverse Side . \)
i

* Fedednieddeiok ' GR 3589 Lea~" " INew Mexico
. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nalure of Notice, Report, or Other Dgta .- ol -
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: ’ SCRSEQUENT REDPORT OF:. Do

>



COPY TQ O. C. C.

GRN

-
cle s

. SUBMIT IN DUPL!CATE‘ Form approved.
UNI TED STATES l , (See other In- o Budzeh—Bureau» No,.quRSSS 5.
DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERIOR ' structions o | 5 Teass: ,,,smm,,m; ¥ SFaL, 7.
_ S 'GEOLOGICAL SURVEY% & i3 | N.Mo 073540°
- IF INDIAN -’ALLD’!’T!I‘ OR TRIBE NAME
" WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND{LOG * Co Ll
W T — —_ — ——————————— TevedeTedeYe e
LLt ,‘?v'.,,,, I ' ?v‘:;[, DHK]_ Other ____ 2 { . Umr AGBEBMIY‘I‘ NaMB
b TYPE OF COMPLETION: - P2 S Jesedesevededesedede
iy oven L1 mv [ miex I 'r’i:‘s?}"El ou(;r Plug: out - FARN OR LEise NaND. -
2 'ﬂnl OF OPERATOR rD /l V: )/; . ; i ;: : wal len Tonto
; Walter W. Krug DBA Wallen Productlon Company: ! S WELLNGZ -
3. A OF-OPBRATOR =
| 2
Box 1960, Midland, Texas 79702 v | &
4. LOCATION OF wnm. (Report locauon clearly and in ac«zordanue wijh anytStato requiremen&a)
Acputace - 990 F E L & 1650 F'S L~ © [
= - C- == z
top prod. interval reported below -
: © Py °F I E
total depth ..9 Q2w J’J\ 2,
R 4 PERMIR NO.1, &, | DATE, J38UZ5 S [ 137 sTarat 3
! 2|55 =028
..-Same weeeihTe e l__l_v'.":‘n'n'. ededed 3 | sNew Mexico
13. DA:I‘I BPUDDED 16, DATE T.0. REACBED | 17. DATB COMPL. (Ready #o prod.) | 1 x N », . .ELEV> CABINGBEAD
8. EL uno 8 (D¥, RER, RT, GE, ETC. ) R
! F]
5/16/78 7/15/78 7/18/78 Plug | GR® {3589 17 3
. 20, mll. DEPTH, MD & TVD 21. PLUG, BACK 7.D., MD & TVD 22. 1¥ MULTIPLE COMPL,, , | 23. INTERVALS x_p -
' HOW MANY* : ; : DRILLED BY J
3119 3119 o I I I P i
24. PRODUCING munvu.(s), OF TRIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (un AND TVD)® ; o 25 was- omlcmovu.
3 ’ C oa T SURVET Manme
°] None I EE =
23. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN ! =
|

CASING RECORD (Report all atrmaag seb in well)

IN2LENCLION?2

. cumo S1ZE WEIGHT, LB./FT. DEPTH BST (MD) HOLE SIZE R CEMENTING nzcmu; =
' 13{ 3/8" 74 225 15" 300 sxs &l/4" floL tel §Non
101 3/4" 45 597 125" 't imiidded dn = 2EwFud kALY
' 8’ 5/8" 32 839 10" T:muddpd in < s ] :Allz 2z
23 2900 8" 111000 sxs & 3" fid-celf -None °
LINER RECORD ; H | 30. TUBING 'RECORD e ;:' = j w33
T0P (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCRBEN (MD) 3 [ | size DEPTH SET (un} ncxnnsnr—(uo)
§ ' None

31, PERFORATION EBCORD (Inferval, &

76 and number)

e -n-r~1 F an Yadie ""‘-’"‘nm

]

82,

H KCI’D i SHOT, FRACTURB! GmlEN'I\SQUEEZE

DEPTH 'mnn_u. (MD)

Yore

T : ;L

x,T,. _.'

—\.,.—wr

. o - 3 197 ) - 3 N(;)' ;
AUG ~ } Y BEPIE L
sl |
.83 | PRODUCTION |

DATER FIRST PRODUCTION

PRODUC‘IIO‘I METHOD (Flowing, gas lf]t, pumping-—eize a:

VRN .
DATR OF TEST HOURS TESTED CHOKE S8I1ZB PROD'N, FOR
. . o . TEST PERIOD ~
K f‘-—]
FLOW, TUBING PRESS. | CASING PRESSGRE | CALCULATED OIL—BBL.
R ’ 5 omid 4 e 24-HOUR RATE
: ——

84. nmrosrrmoraxr(ﬁohﬁuued’for]uehmud, etery

¢t ' , '

- 83. Lxs‘t OF ATTACHMBENTS -
SRR I

resenyy MOT

TITLR

ey

E

ry—;lneer

- >{3
Y D

ht e DATE'L

- 7/21/]_9‘78

*(See Instructi

and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)

LS
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UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE® Form approved

» DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (o ha rectone on e | oy a o Siari
, GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ' N.M. 073240
SUNDRY NOT'CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 8. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

. "4 (Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to & different reservolr. Yoledrdalr ke dededrdeant
Jie . Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals,)

: 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NKAME
< GAS - Lririr i ieivieialaisd

WELL OTHER
'3 NAME OF OPERATOR - . 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME
‘Walter W. Krug D.B.A. Wallen Production Company Wallen Tonto
i © 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9. WLLL No.
3 . -
‘Box 1960 - Midland, Texas 79702 # 7
LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.® 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT ] .
See also space 17 below.) Rive-

Atsurfacs . T South Tonto,Yates,Seve:
: 11. sEc,, T., B., M., OR BLK. AND
SURVEY OR ARNA - -

‘990 FEL & 1650 F S L T
| ec 30,°T 19 S, R 33 E

; . 14. PEBRMIT NoO. 16. ELEVATIONS (Show whether pr, rT, GR, ete.) 12, COUNTY OR PARISE| 13, STaT®~
Fededcindok GR__3589 Lea - ' | New Mexico
18 Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data: - - oo
S ' NOTICR OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT.OF:. ;

e . TEST WATER SHGT-OFP PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF REPAIRING WHLL
3 ‘ FRACTUBE TREAT MULTIPLD COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT R ALTBRING CASING
SHOOT OB ACIDIZE ABANDON* BHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ’ ABANDONMENT® !
i REPAIR WELL : CHANGE PLANS (Other) N
I (Other) ) Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well

ompletion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

" 17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent detalls, and sive pertinent dates, including estimated date of startiog azay
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertlcal depths for all markers and sones perti-

' nent to this work.) *

On 7/15/78 we will run tubing (2 3/8) to total depth of 3119

‘and will place 100 sx plug of class H neat cement; leave it ' -
overnight to harden. The following morning we'll fill from top- °
of cement plug to 1400' with gel and then another 100 sx. plug
of class H neat cement. Then fill the rest of hole with gel
.and a 10 sx plug at top of ground with 5'-4%" csg marker
with all necessary information. S

r__ﬂr‘\\",.jr’ )
R

. RE@EB;M‘E‘@?#?

A U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY -
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO .

4

orrie  ENgineer DATE ‘7[1-0/78

{This space for Federal or State office W )
; ' N :

; . Ly Y -

* APPROVED BY : -t TITLE R _

~ CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY; .

SOOI RAGSTRR T AT Orelly

| uL 11 1978
\ ( j 22 £
ACTING DISTRICT ENGINEER

-

*See Instructions on Reverse Side
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COPY TO O. C. .

. . Form approved.
UNITED STATES %33;%:”1::21:@%%‘%?% Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424.
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR serse stae) 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL KO,
LT GEOLOGICAL SURVEY NM 073240 --
i IUERC 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
B - SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
oo 'v . (Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. P AR S
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT--" for such proposals.)
oL . ] 7. UNIT AGAECEMENT NAME A
- it oorm - ©AS e NI .,
! WELL WELL OTHER
’ ;- 2. NAME OF OPERATOR 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME
+ Walter W. Krug DBA Wallen Production Company AWallen Tonto
~ r '3, ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9. WELL NO. _
I .
g ‘Box 1960 Midland, Texas 79702 - # 7
) ) 4.' rs.g:A:]l!%vsg:c\: li‘rix.bgll‘()ep(;rt locu.lon clearly and in accordance with any .Stnta requirements. . /[, -1 10. FIELD AND ‘l"ovon, 0!'_WILDCA‘R ivers

At lurtnce - [ :
: ae wad o3 S, Tonto Yates-Seven
: o 11, sx¢,, T., R,, M., OR BLK. ANI) g

JUL 27 1918 N BUIYIY OIAIIL Ll }
Sec 3Ql T‘19‘S, R 33 E

990 FEL & 1650 F S L

) .14, PERMIT NO. 15. ELRVATIONS (Show whether pr,. AT, GR, ete)) =~ 12. COUNTY OR. PARISH| 13. ATATH"
: SRR S e — e AT LR SoE A DAL,
‘ GR 3589 .7 Lea ' -~ |New Mexico
ama o N - .
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Nohcc, Report, or Other Dulc pEL DT
NOTICE OF INIIN:.HON TO: o . SUBSEQURNT REPORT OF: “-‘ ’ B i

_TEST WATER BHUT-OFP PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF “BB/PAXI.ING WELL .

' FRACTGRE TRDAT MULTIPLE COMPLETS FRACTURE TREATMENT R 'ALTERING casx:«:;~
BHOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON® ’ SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING AaANooNMnN'x"
REPAIR WELL o CHANGE PLANS (Other) Cement]

o NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Wel]
(Other) ompletion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

" 17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent detalls, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date-of starting any
, A L roposedtmwork.hgt‘ well is directionally drilled, glu subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for ail markers and zones pert.k
’ .77 nent to this wor .-

On July 1 & 2, 1978 we ran 2900' of 23#, 7" casing; we then .~
pulled our 8 5/8" cave string and our 10 3/4' water shutoff . .
string this was done on July 3 & 4, 1978. We then circulated -

and cemented the 7" with 900 sxs of Halliburton A-2 cement C
and 100 sxs of class "c¢" with 1/4# of Flo-Celo per sxs, 112 sxs
‘was c1rculated to pit. :
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18. 1 hereby ¢ y that the foregoing 1s trye and correct : i I -
sxcm%m mre _Engineer pate _— 5-23, 1978
) S

COPY T© O.8.C

lay 1963) . ' UNITED STATES S DMIT 1N TRIPLICATE: Bodget Bavess No. 42-R1424.

' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR verse'stae)” ™" ®* ™ 5 1575¢ pestovazion a%b SFRIAL Fo.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ) NM 073240

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS )

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
. (Do not use this torm tor proposaals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir,
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-—" for such proposals.)

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

ror GAS o
WELL WELL OTHER

. - NAME OF OPBBATOB‘ 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME

Walter W. Krug DBA Wallen Production Company Wallen Tonto

. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR . ‘ 9. WELL No.

Box 1960, Midland, Texas 79702 \ # 7
ng“.ﬁ;?sg:c‘e‘ ilihbéll})?g“ location clearly and in accordance with any. State requiremen:s:ﬂ ] " 10. FIZLD AND POOL, OR wu,ocnR iVEl’S

_e.m.ce PR y S. Tonto Yates,Seven

e

‘990 FEL & 1650 FSL SRR i1, sEc., T., B., M., OR BLK. AND
- e SURVDY OR AREA .
~ ~* ’
3 Sec 30, T 19 S, R 33 E
- 14. PERMIT NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether pr, BT, GR, etc.) 12, COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE
' .
GR 3589, Lea New Mexico
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Netice, Report, or Other Data..
NOTICR OF INTENTION TO:. SUESEQUBNT REPORT OF :
TEST WATIR SEUT-OFF . PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF REPAIRING WELL
.. FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TEEATMENT ALTERING CASING
' _8HOOT OR ACIDIZB ABANDON® SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ABANDONMENT*
REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS (Other)
. {NorE: Report results of multiple completion on Well
(Other) ) Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

11 DESCRIBE I'ROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent detalls, and zive pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any
proposedmwork.k‘lf well iz directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and mensiured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-
nent to this work,) * .

Cut 15%" hole 225' deep. Ran 13 3/8" casing(68 lbs)

to bottom. Halliburton cemented 13 3/8" in hole with

7300 sacks class H with 2% calcium chloride 1/4 1b,
_flo-}-cel‘]'. per sack of cement. Circulated 20 sacks of cement
into pit upon completion. This was cemented May 22, 1_978 ST )

- at 10:00 A.M.

 REcEIvEp
. | MAY 251978 5? =

U. S. GEOLOGICAL' SURVEY

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO ~ -

T ACCEPTED FOR RECORD
. L
maY £5 6757

CQNDI’I‘IONS QF APPROVAL, IF ANY:
[U S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO
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rm 9-331¢ - ' : : SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE®* Form approved.
) Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

- ‘5;" PR {Otber Instructions on
O ) UNITED STATES reverse side) T",.%’ ’/:)/{;j‘/__‘r/(7j

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR TG O. * B LoABE DESIGNATION AND SEELLL NO.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY corY NM_"073240
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK s'.f"'.“"_“f AULOTYER OR TRIBR NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK . : B R
| DRILL DEEPEN [J PLUG BACK [J |7 o soeesess wass
. b, TYPE OF WELL ' S
orL CAS BINGLE MULTIPLE 5 FAEN OF LEiss Naw®
! WILL WELL OTHER ZONE ZOND .
2. XAMB OF OFERATOR E Wallen Tonto
-Walter W. Krug DBA Wallen Production Company 8. WBLL No.
§. ADDESS OF OPERATOR - i 7 4
2" Box 1960, Midland Texas 79702 R F A . "“”“m’w“°'"“°d§1vers
i 10CATION OF WhLL (Report location clearly and in accordance with Wt@e @nﬁ%@'—j 'S Tontgnﬁ‘ew even
! e 990 FEL & 1650 FSL i . ,‘.‘ £ Suavit o aman
2 At proposed prod. sone MAR J 1978 R I :
Same as_above 5 Sec 30 T 19 ‘S, R 33 E
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEARBST TOWN OR POST »BE'@F'GEOLOGICAL SURVEY :_" ‘}2 co_uxr!;ox PA}lsa 13. ‘anu
42 miles WSW of Hobbs, New Mexico HOBBS, NEW MEXicO  ‘|"Lea i = |[New Mexico
13. DIBTANCE FROM PROPOSED® 16. KO. OF ACRES IN LEASBE 17. NO. OF ACRES ABSIGNED . -

. LOCATION TO NEARLST TO THIS WELL = Pl

PAOPERTY OB LEABR LIN ] o P . BA L
(Al:o t% ne.un: drig. unlt Tine, it any) 990 240 A 40 = . e

18. DISTANCE FROM FPROPONED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSXD DEPTH 20. nomu on cnu mo:..s

. TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, . ' TS
|_i-f OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 660 3100 cabletoo]_ . Ea

21. sixvaTions {Show whetber DF, RT, GR, etc.) 22 _APPROX. DATS won: wn.:. BTART®

GR 3589 S-’_ : 4/15/78

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PBOGRAM.

4

iR} 7:, ':-' '.’ T
B 2 B

Py

81ZB OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH = . QUANTITY OF CEMENT

13 3/8" 72# K55 225'used| 300 sxs. RIRCULATE™
10 3/4" 45# K55 550'used| ‘mudded:in " i
~-8.5/8" 324 N80 790'used] -mudded in. ¥ : ".
Tt~ 23 J55 2890 'used lOOO sXs class . 'ic" w/2°/°

- W ) ,flocele/sx DIRﬂULMI

¥

SIS

-

TICL U IO ETen) O3 DGt

SEE ATTACHED FOR
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

b IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM ! If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productlve rone and proposed new productive
‘- sone. 1t proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertlcnl depths. lee blowout
preventer program, if any. - . :

o DUt D Ry, e gineer i sl

' (This space for Federal or SBtate office use) a [ e O | s
[} . . . IR ; KRN A -
' PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATRE o R
T Ty .
APPROYED BY TITLE . ; +DATE
" CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY : F

*See Instructions On Reverse Side
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Co b rrerates : {.cose well 1lo.
f‘ WALLEN PRCDUCTION CO. - TCHNTO . 7
W ! 21 Townshiy Honge Counly
j. 19-S 33-E LEA
|
". SOUT Hee ond N ,9_9‘0 fozt (izm the EA sT an
"." 3 t sing Fermaticn ool Dedicated Acreuge:
1 3% SEVEM RIVER YATES SOUTH UNDESIGNATER .40 .

b 1. Cutline the acrezge dedicated to the subject well by colorsd pencil or bachure inacks on the plat below.

'8 9. §f more than one jease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identily the owncership thereof (both as to working '
" iaterest 2nd royalty). ' :

3. If —ore than onz lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners bsen consoli-

¢ztzd by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? - P

[ Yes []No If answer is “‘yes;’ type of consolidation

f 2aswer ts *‘no)

this form if necessary.)

" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actuslly been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

i No allowable will be 2ssigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
| fece=d-pooling, ot otherwise) or until 2 non-standard unit, elimizating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
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